SCCPC

South Carolina Commission
on Prosecution Coordination

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT SOLICITOR
DIVERSION/INTERVENTION & TREATMENT PROGRAMS QUICK GUIDE 2022

The 2022 Quick Guide lists all diversion/intervention and treatment programs offered by the South Carolina Offices of Circuit Solicitor.
These programs are offered to defendants as alternatives to traditional criminal prosecution. Upon successful completion of a program,
related charges are dismissed and may be eligible for expungement. Defendants may participate in each diversion/intervention and
treatment program once. Defendants may not participate in the same program more than once. Program eligibility is subject to solicitor

discretion. For more information, visit https://scprosecutors.com/solicitors/diversion/ or contact a Circuit Director of Diversion Programs

listed below.

OVERVIEW OF PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS: PTI, TEP, AEP
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CONTACT INFORMATION

eAny person 18
years or older.

*No significant
criminal history.

eApplication fee
$100; Participation
fee $250; additional
costs as required.

oOther
requirements may
include educational
classes, community
service, counseling,
drug screens, and
restitution.

eCharges eligible for
expungement upon
successful
completion.

eFor Juvenile PT]
information and fees,
contact a Circuit
Director of Diversion
Programs.

*Any person
charged with
traffic violation 4
points or less (CDL
not eligible).
eApplication fee
$140;
Participation fee
$140; additional
costs as required.

eDefensive
driving class
(additional cost).

eCommunity
service work..

eAlcohol-related
offenses only.

*Any person 17 -20
years old.

#5250 enrollment
fee; additional costs
as required.

*Alive at 25 course
(additional cost).

*Drug and alcohol
counseling

(additional cost).

eCommunity service
work.

eCharges eligible for
expungement upon
successful
completion.

Jenny Russ

843-871-2640 - jruss@scsolicitorl.org

Felicia Lewis

803-642-1557 - flewis@aikencountysc.gov

Mallicha
Ragan

803-436-2185 - mragin@sumtercountysc.org

Jessica
Hammonds

843-623-3265 - jessicam@solicitor4.com

Hans Pauling

803-576-1800 - pauling.hans@richlandcountysc.gov

Terrie Frost

803-416-9367 - terrie.frost@scsolicitor6.org

Cindy Cassady

864-596-2500 - ccassady@spartanburgcounty.org

Jami Steifle

864-942-8800 - jsteifle@greenwoodsc.gov

Thomas
Falconer

843-958-1900 - falconert@scsolicitor9.org

Kristen Sullivan

864-716-3689 - kristen.sullivan@solicitor10.org

Brooke
Velazquez

803-785-8197 - bvelazquez@lex-co.com

Jack Greenan

843-292-1632 - jgreenan@florenceco.com

Judy
Steadman

864-467-8717 - jsteadman@greenvillecounty.org

Shannon

843-779-8477 - shorton@scsolicitorl4.org

Not all crimes are eligible for PTI, TEP, and AEP. The statutes
governing each program should be reviewed for eligibility
requirements and restrictions. Persons with a significant criminal
history are not eligible for PTl or AEP. A prior alcohol-related offense
history renders a person ineligible for AEP, and a significant history of
traffic offenses renders a person ineligible for TEP.

Horton

Tiffany Lee 843-915-5365 - leetif@horrycountysc.gov

Michelle
O’Donnell

803-628-3028 - michelle.o’donnell@yorkcountygov.com
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DIVERSION
PROGRAM

COUNTIES/CIRCUITS WHERE PROGRAM IS AVAILABLE

Alcohol Education
Program

All Circuits & Counties

Juvenile
Arbitration
Program

Calhoun County, Orangeburg County, 2nd Circuit, 3rd Circuit, 4th Circuit, Richland County, 6th Circuit, 7th Circuit,
8th Circuit, 9th Circuit, 10th Circuit, 11th Circuit, 12th Circuit, 13th Circuit, 14th Circuit, Horry County, 16th Circuit

Pretrial
Intervention
Program

All Circuits & Counties

Traffic Education
Program

1st Circuit, 2nd Circuit, 3rd Circuit, 4th Circuit, 5th Circuit, 6th Circuit, Spartanburg County, 8th Circuit, 9th Circuit, 10th
Circuit, 11th Circuit, 11th Circuit, 12th Circuit, 13th Circuit, 14th Circuit, 15th Circuit, 16th Circuit

Worthless Check
Program

Calhoun County, Orangeburg County, 2nd Circuit, 3rd Circuit, 4th Circuit, 5th Circuit, 6th Circuit, 7th Circuit, 8th Circuit,
Charleston County, 10th Circuit, 11th Circuit, 12th Circuit, 13th Circuit, 14th Circuit, 15th Circuit, 16th Circuit

Domestic Violence
Intervention

Program

4th Circuit, 7th Circuit, York County

Drug Court (Adult)

Dorchester County, Aiken County, 3rd Circuit, Chesterfield County, Marlboro County, 5th Circuit, Lancaster County,
Spartanburg County, Abbeville County, 9th Circuit, 10th Circuit, 11th Circuit, 12th Circuit, Greenville County,
Beaufort County, York County

Drug Court
(Juvenile)

Calhoun County, Orangeburg County, Williamsburg County, 10th Circuit, 12th Circuit, Greenville County,
Beaufort County

Solicitor’s Drug
Intervention
Program

7th Circuit

DUI Court

Richland County, 12th Circuit

Homeless Court

Richland County, Florence County

Juvenile Diversion

9th Circuit, 10th Circuit, 12th Circuit, 15th Circuit

Juvenile Pretrial
Intervention

Dorchester County, 4th Circuit, 5th Circuit, Spartanburg County, 8th Circuit, 9th Circuit, 12th Circuit, 13th Circuit, 14th
Circuit, 15th Circuit, York County

Mental Health
Court

Richland County, 9th Circuit, 13th Circuit, 14th Circuit, Horry County

New Start
Substance Abuse
Intervention

Program

13" Circuit

Truancy
Intervention

Program

Horry County, York County, 10" Circuit

Veterans Court

Beaufort County, York County, 5" Circuit, 7" Circuit, 8" Circuit, 9" Circuit, 13" Circuit

Youth Mentor
Program

Dorchester County




